3 Preparation of Bids 

3.1.1 The language of the bid is English and uploading documentation in Hindi/English is permitted. 

3.2.1 Bid is required to be submitted in two parts :- technical bid and financial bid 

3.3.1 Price of bidding document is Rs.2360/- (Two thousand three hundred sixty Only) inclusive 

of GST (Rs.2000 tender form fees plus 18% GST).Amount of bid security is Rs.4,05,000/- 

(Rs. Four lacs five thousand only).These must be in the form of two separate bank demand 

draft/banker’s cheque of a Scheduled Bank in India drawn in the name of Managing Director, 

Rajasthan Co-operative Dairy Federation Limited, Jaipur payable at Jaipur. Bid security can 

also be deposited through Bank Guarantee or Electronic Bank Guarantee (e-BG) issued by a